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BEFORE ^^^^S-^,. •^%, 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO O 
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In the Matter of the Application of the Ohio 
Edison Company, the (Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company, and the Toledo 
Edison Company for Approval of a 
Competitive Bidding Process for Standard 
Service Offer Electric Generation Supply, 
Accounting Modifications Associated with 
Reconciliation Mechanism and Phase In, 
and Tariffs for Generation Service. 

" % ' ^ 

CaseNo.07-796-EL-ATA 

M O T I O N FOR A N EXTENSION 
SUBMITTED O N BEHALF OF THE STAFF OF 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

The Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio respectfully requests that the 

date for the filing of Staffs comments pursuant to the Examiner's entry of August 16, 

2006 be extended fi-om September 14,2007 to September 21, 2007. Staff makes this 

request in order to allow additional time for Staff to review the extensive comments 

already submitted. 

Respectftdly Submitted. 

Thomas W. McNamee 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 9̂*̂  floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
(614)466-4397 
FAX: (614) 644-8764 
E-mail: thomas.mcnamee@puc.statc.oh.us 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Motion for an Extension was 

served by regular U.S. mail, postage prepaid, or hand-delivered, upon the following 

parties of record, this 1 l^day of September, 200' 

nomas W. McNamee 
Assistant Attorney General 

Parties of Record: 

Jeffrey L. Small 
Ann M. Hotz 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
hotz@occ.state.oh.us 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehmi@.bkllawfirm,cQm 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

David C. Rineboh 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay,OH 45839-1793 
drineboltfSjaol.com 
cmQQnev2@columbus.rr.com 

James Burk 
Mark A. Hayden 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Mam Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
burk@firstenergvcorp.com 
havden@firstenergvcorp.com 

Rick C. Giarmantonio 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 443089 
giannantonior@firstenergycorp.com 

Richard Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 East Broad Street, 15̂ ^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
ricks@ohanct.org 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Lisa G. McAlister 
Daniel J. Neilsen 
Joseph M. Clark 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17* Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4228 
sam@mwncmh.com 
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M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vssp.com 
smhQward@vssp.com 

Paul S. Goldberg 
Phillip D. Wurster 
5330 Seaman Road 
Oregon, OH 43616 
pgoldberg@ci.oregon.oh.us 

Peter D. Gwyn 
300 Walnut Street 
Perrysburg, OH 43551 
pgwyn@toiedolink.com 

Thomas R. Hays 
3315 Centennial Road, Suite A-2 
Sylvania, OH 43560 
hayslaw@buckeye-express.CQm 

Glenn S. Krassen 
Bricker & Eckler 
1375 East Ninth Street, Suite 1500 
Cleveland, OH 44115 
gkrassen@bricker.com 

Richard T. Stuebi 
The Cleveland Foundation 
1422 Euclid Avenue, Suite 1300 
Cleveland, Oh 44115 
rsteubi@clevefdn.org 

Robert N. Fronek 
4205 Chester Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44103 
mf270@vahoo.com 

Sheila H. McAdams 
Marsh & McAdams 
204 West Wayne Street 
Maumee, OH 43537 
sheilahmca@aol.com 

Brian J. Ballenger 
Ballenger & Moore 
3401 Woodville Road, Suite C 
Toledo, OH 43619 
ballengerlawbib@sbcglobal.net 

James E. Moan 
4930 Holland-Sylvania Road 
Sylvania, OH 43560 
jimmoan@hotmail.com 

Paul Skaff 
Leatherman, Witzler, Dombrey & Hart 
353 Elm Street 
Perrysburg, OH 43551 
paulskaff@iustice.com 

Leslie A. Kovacik 
Kerry Bruce 
420 Madison Avenue, Suite 100 
Toledo, OH 43604-1219 
leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 
kerrv.bruce@tQledQ.oh.gQv 

William M. Ondrey-Gruber 
2714 Leighton Road 
Shaker Heights, OH 44120 
gruberwl@aol.com 

David I. Fein 
Cynthia A. Fonner 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
david.fein@CQnstlelation.com 
cynthia.a.fonner@constellatiQn.com 
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Terry S. Harvill 
Constellation Energy Resources 
111 Market Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
terrv.harvill@constellation.com 

Joseph P. Meissner 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West 6* Street 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
ipmeissn@lasclev.org 

Stephen L. Huntoon 
FPL Energy Power Marketing, Inc. 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 220 
Washington, DC 20004 
Stephen huntOQn@fpl.com 

.th 
Stephen N. Hadick 
76 South Main Street, 8"̂  Floor 
Akron, OH 44308 

David Applebaum 
FPL Energy Power Marketing, Inc. 
21 Pardee Place 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
david applebaum@fpl.com 

Sean Boyle 
FPL Energy Power Marketing, Inc. 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
sean bovle@fpLcom 

Barth E. Royer 
Bell, Royer & Sanders 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 
barthrover@aol.com 

Divesh Gupta 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
111 Market Place 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
divesh.gupta@constellation.com 

Trent A. Dougherty 
Nolan M. Moser 
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212 
trent@theoec.org 

Sally W. Bloomfield 
Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Oh 43215-4291 
sbloomfield@bricker.com 
tobrien@bricker.com 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215-4213 
ibentine@cwslaw.com 
mvurick@cwslaw.CQm 

Garrett A. Stone 
Michael K. Lavanga 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
8* Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
gas@bbrslaw.CQm 
mkl@bbrslaw.com 

Kathy Kolich 
FirstEnergy Corp. 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
kQlichk@firstenergycorp.com 
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Dane Stinson 
Bailey Cavalieri 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
dane.stinson@bailevcavalieri.com 

Robert Heydron 
Hoover, Heydron & Hermstein 
527 Portage Trail 
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221 

Freddi Greenberg 
1603 Orrington Avenue 
Suite 1050 
Evanston,IL 60201 

Joseph Allotta 
Allotta and Fraley Co. 
2222 Centennial Road 
Toledo, OH 43617 

Judith Sanders 
Bell, Royer & Sanders 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215 
isanders@bricker.com 

Bobby Singh 
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
bsing@cwslaw.CQm 

Franklin Lewis 
Robert J. Triozzi 
William Zigli 
City of Cleveland 
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 106 
Cleveland, Oh 44114 

Stephen Field 
FirstEnergy Corp. 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 

Joseph Haefner 
Dano L. Koehler 
City of Stow 
3760 Darrow Road 
Stow, OH 44224 

Gary A. Jeffries 
Dominion Retail, Inc. 
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400 
Pittsburgh, PA 15202-5817 

Kevin Corcoran 
Bob Schmitt Homes, Inc. 
8501 Woodbridge Court 
North Ridgeville, OH 44039 

Joseph Condo 
Calpine Corporation 
250 Parkway Drive 
Lincolnshire, IL 60069 

Helen Liebman 
Jones Day 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 

Patrick J. Kealy 
Calpine Corporation 
717 Texas Street 
Houston, TX 77002-2761 

John Gibbon 
City of Cleveland Heights 
Tower at Erieview 
1301 East 9* Street, Suite 350 
Cleveland, Oh 44114-1821 

Craig Smith 
2824 Coventry Road 
Cleveland, OH 44120 
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David Hughes Steven T. Nourse 
Citizen Power American Electric Power 
4037 Ludwick Regulatory Services 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 Legal Department 

1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, OH 43215 
stnoursc@aep.com 
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